
 

 

 

ORDINANCE NO. 491 

 
 

ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 486 OF THE CITY OF FOREST, 

MISSISSIPPI, DESCRIBING A SCHEDULE OF RATES FOR THE USE OF WATER. 
 

 BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the City of Forest, 

Mississippi, as follows: 
 

 1. That Section 1 of Ordinance No. 486 is hereby AMENDED as follows: 
 

Section 1:  All water consumers connected to and served by 

the Waterworks System of the City of Forest, Mississippi, 

shall be billed and shall pay for such water service monthly 

in accordance with the following schedule of rates: 
 

Water: 

First 2,000 gallons at a rate of $10.00 minimum; 

All over 2,000 gallons and up to 100,000 gallons at a rate of $2.50 per 1,000 

gallons; Over 100,000 gallons at a rate of $1.14 per 1,000 gallons. 
 

Sewer: 

First 2000 gallons at a rate of $8.00 minimum; 

All over 2000 gallons up to 100,000 gallons at a rate of $2.00 

per 1,000 gallons. Over 100,000 gallons at a rate of $2.33 per 1,000 gallons. 

 

The following users rates are as follows:  Tyson Foods account# 01-

7140009 and Koch Foods account 01-9182006. First 2,000 gallons at a rate 

of $6.69 minimum; all over 2,000 gallons up to 100,000 gallons at a rate of 

$2.50 per 1,000 gallons; Over 100,000 gallons at a rate of $3.24 per 1,000 

gallons. 
 

Garbage: 

  At a rate of $17.50 monthly per residence or business. 
 

 2. That all other provisions of said Ordinance shall remain in full force 

and effect. 
 

3. This Ordinance shall go into effect thirty (30) days after the 

first publication, the public interest requiring, but this Ordinance shall 

be published in the Scott County Times, as provided by law. 
  

ORDAINED, this the 5th day of December, 2023. 

 

 

      ___________________________________ 

      NANCY N. CHAMBERS, MAYOR 

ATTEST: 

 

________________________________ 

FAYE JOHNSTON, CITY CLERK 


